Bill No. HB 1135 (2020)

Amendment No.

CU^{N}	MRFR	$\Delta \subset T \subset N$

Senate House

.

Representative Grant, J. offered the following:

2

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

1

Amendment to Amendment (194987)

Remove lines 1242-1286 of the amendment and insert:

license plate as provided in this section and s. 320.08053. The

plate must bear the colors and design approved by the

department. The word "Florida" must appear at the top center of
the plate, and the words "Marine Corps League" must appear at

the bottom of the plate.

- (b) The annual use fees from the sale of the plate shall be distributed to the Marine Corps League, Inc., Department of Florida as follows:
 - 1. Up to 10 percent of the proceeds may be used for

978535

Approved For Filing: 2/28/2020 6:46:47 PM

Page 1 of 2

Amendment No.

administrative	costs	and	to	promote	and	market	the	plate.
----------------	-------	-----	----	---------	-----	--------	-----	--------

- 2. At least 15 percent shall be distributed to the Operations and Maintenance Trust Fund within the Department of Veterans' Affairs to be used to support program operations that benefit veterans or the operation, maintenance, or construction of domiciliary and nursing homes for veterans, subject to the requirements of chapter 216.
- 3. At least 40 percent shall be distributed to the Marine Corps League John Piazza Memorial Scholarship Fund to fund scholarships and assist Marine Corps Junior ROTC and Young Marine programs in this state.
- 4. At least 20 percent shall support the Marine Corps

 League efforts in disaster relief, aiding and rendering

 assistance to all Marines and former Marines and to their widows and orphans in this state.
- 5. At least 15 percent shall be distributed to the Injured Warriors Fund of Florida to assist those warriors injured in combat residing in this state.